
NABBA 2020  Rehearsal Venues

The Old Crown Brass Band can assist NABBA brass bands secure school rehearsal venues in the Fort 
Wayne area on:
 Thursday, April 16; Friday, April 17; Saturday morning, April 18, 2020

Some general guidelines:
• We are providing each band a list of cooperating schools. These are your best bet if you require 

percussion and music stands. Phone listed is school office land line so unless you have the 
director’s cell number, try not to text.

• There are limited rehearsal venues in the immediate downtown area.
• Other venues such as churches. The Grand Wayne Center and local hotel may be available. You

will need to contact them directly and probably will not have percussion and music stands. 
These also may include a fee. 

To book at a rehearsal at a school:
• Contact name on the list, this is the band director at each school.
• Arrange for time for rehearsal, remember school is in session on Thursday and Friday of that 

week.
• If you schedule a time during the school day, please be prepared to sign in the band for security 

purposes. The director in form you of this procedure as it is different at each school
• Also if you are rehearsing during the school day, be open to the fact that students may want to 

observe “the pros” at work.
• Be considerate of the time of the band director. Some kind of gift or honorarium would show 

your appreciation of their time.

Good Luck and we will see your band in Fort Wayne.

Dave Jones
NABBA Secretary
djones@nabba.org 
260-710-2908

mailto:djones@nabba.org
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NABBA Rehearsal space contacts NABBA Championships April 17-18,2020

SCHOOL CONTACT NAME CONTACT EMAIL BUSINESS PHONE

Purdue Fort Wayne Greg Jones (260) 481-6727

Antwerp, Ohio Schools Andrea Newell Newell_a@antwerpschools.org (419)258-5421 x2113

Bishop Dwenger HS Don Cochran (260)496-4700

Bishop Luers HS Adam Hanke (260)456-1261

Blackhawk Middle School Joe Godfrey joseph.godfrey@fwcs.k12.in.us (260)467-4885

Harding High School/EAU Rachel Kesar (260)446-0270

Miami Middle School Brittany Barrus* Brittany.Barrus@fwcs.k12.in.us (260)467-8560

New Haven High School Todd Caffee* (260)446-0220 x7238

North Side High School Aaron King (260)467-2800

Snider HS Kevin Klee (260)467-4600

South Side High School Micah Roddy (260)467-2600

Wayne High School Kenny Woods Kenneth.Woods@fwcs.k12.in.us (260)467-6400

Woodlan Jr/Sr High School Bob Slattery* (260)446-0290 x7419

Carroll Middle School Everett Hornbarger* everett.hornbarger@nacs.k12.in.us (260)637-5159

DeKalb Middle School Colby Stackhouse* (260)920-1013 x3108

(Waterloo/Auburn IN)
Homestead High School Bryen Warfield* bwarfield@sacs.k12.in.us (260)431-2265

Riverview Middle School James Court* jcourt@hccsc.k12.in.us (260)356-0910

 (Huntington, IN)
Woodside Middle School Tony Strebig tstrebig@sacs.k12.in.us (260)432-2743

Northrop HS Rob Wilson Robert.Wilson@fwcs.k12.in.us (260)467-2395

* OLD CROWN BRASS BAND MEMBER

jonesg@pfw.edu
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